
2026 Whitworth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-8   Conf: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Mottern Salinas (3), Highfill (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Miller 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (37-40),
Highfill (9-11), Mottern Salinas (6-6), Schwippert (6-6), Bradford (5-5), Miller (5-5), Reams (5-5), Sanchez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Ellis, Reagan .294 7-7 17 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 1 1 4 0 .368 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
3 Sage, Kendel .286 8-8 21 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 .286 2 1 4 0 .360 1 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
20 Sage, Camryn .235 7-7 17 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 2 0 6 0 .316 0 1 1-1 27 1 0 1.000
10 Reams, Teeghan .231 7-7 13 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 6 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
13 Erdmann, Brynn .222 8-8 18 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
35 Hofheins, Raegen .214 6-6 14 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 2 0 5 0 .313 0 1 1-1 3 6 2 .818
21 Bale, Addi .200 7-7 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
2 Singer, Natalie .154 7-6 13 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 .308 0 0 5 0 .154 0 1 0-0 12 4 1 .941
8 Highfill, Megan .000 6-6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 22 4 3 .897
22 Hofford, Makena .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Hahn, Tessa .286 4-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
7 Nakano, Landri .250 4-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
14 Bradford, Lizzy .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
4 Graham, Reagan .000 6-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 McGee, Savannah .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Hall, Clarabelle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Sanchez, Madison .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
25 25 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

26
Mottern Salinas,
Sofia .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals .206 8-8 170 7 35 4 2 0 7 43 .253 11 4 46 0 .269 1 4 4-4 120 42 11 .936
Opponents .366 8-8 175 61 64 15 1 1 48 84 .480 39 7 30 1 .489 4 8 20-22 141 54 5 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Sanchez, Madison 3.17 0-2 3 2 2 0-0 0 17.2 18 8 8 10 17 4 1 1 .265 2 0 0 0 2
11 Schwippert, Lina 12.83 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 12 11 11 7 2 0 0 .370 4 0 0 0 2
10 Reams, Teeghan 15.47 0-3 4 3 1 0-0 0 12.2 23 30 28 12 6 7 0 0 .404 6 6 0 3 4
16 Miller, Trinity 19.09 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 13 11 10 6 0 2 0 0 .565 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 9.98 0-8 13 8 3 0 0 40.0 64 61 57 39 30 15 1 1 .366 12 7 0 4 8
Opponents 0.89 8-0 10 8 6 2 0 47.0 35 7 6 11 46 4 2 0 .206 3 4 0 1 4



2026 Whitworth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Sage, Camryn 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bradford, Lizzy 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ellis, Reagan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bale, Addi 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Graham, Reagan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nakano, Landri 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reams, Teeghan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 McGee, Savannah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mottern Salinas, Sofia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
16 Miller, Trinity 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Singer, Natalie 17 12 4 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Erdmann, Brynn 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sage, Kendel 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hahn, Tessa 10 3 6 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Highfill, Megan 29 22 4 3 .897 0 9 2 .818 2 0
35 Hofheins, Raegen 11 3 6 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sanchez, Madison 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Schwippert, Lina 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Hall, Clarabelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Williams, Sienna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hofford, Makena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 173 120 42 11 .936 3 37 3 .925 5 0
Opponents 200 141 54 5 .975 2 8 0 1.000 0 0


